

SS. SIMON & JUDE CATHEDRAL SCHOOL

6351 North 27th Avenue • Phoenix, AZ 85017 602.242.1299 • Fax: 602.433.7608

www.simonjudeschool.org

Tuition Rate Schedule August 2022 through May 2023

The SS. Simon & Jude Cathedral School tuition rates incorporate all non-extracurricular fees into the tuition for the appropriate grade levels. That means <u>no upfront additional fees</u> need to be paid before school starts, and families can spread these costs over the duration of the school year.

SSJ In-Parish Tuition Rate

Pre-Kindergarten Kindergarten-4th Grades

5th—8th Grades

\$7460 (Snacks included)

\$7330 \$7560 Fees Included in Tuition

Registration Fee Book/Materials Fee Pre-K Consumables Fee Technology/iPad Fee 8th Grade Retreat Fee 8th Grade Graduation Fee

In-Parish Multi-Child Discounts

Two children	\$ 500 credit	Five Children	\$3000 credit
Three Children	\$1000 credit	Six Children	\$4000 credit
Four Children	\$2000 credit	Seven Children	\$5000 credit

In order to qualify for the In-Parish Tuition Rate and multi-child discount, families **must** be registered and active in parish life at SS. Simon and Jude Cathedral. It is our expectation that families applying for the In-Parish Rate attend Sunday Mass regularly and demonstrate consistent stewardship by sharing of their time, talents, and treasure at the Cathedral. SS. Simon and Jude Cathedral Parish families will receive regular offertory envelopes for their use, however, parishioners may sign up for monthly "direct giving" contributions that are electronically deducted from a designated bank account.

Out-of-Parish Tuition Rate	(no multiple-ch	ild discounts)
Pre-	Kindergarten	\$8500
KN-	-4th grade	\$8300
5th-	8th grade	\$8600